Ernest Rutherford Fellowship Application Limits
The table below lists the departments who are eligible to host an Ernest Rutherford Fellowship. 
For potential applicants, departments have supplied a name and email address of a single point of contact and an internal deadline in which they should contact them by.  You are advised to contact your proposed host department as early as possible and certainly by the internal deadline indicated below.  
Applicants should not be put under any pressure to accept an offer to be hosted before 16 August 2022.  
Applicants selected by host organisations should then submit applications by the call deadline of 16:00 Hours on 13 September 2022.
	Research Organisation
	Department
	2022/23
limit
	Point of contact
	Contact details
	Internal deadline

	Aberdeen
	Planetary Sciences
	1
	Prof Javier Martin-Torres
Dr Brice Rea
	Javier.martin-torres@abdn.ac.uk
b.rea@abdn.ac.uk
	1 August

	Aberystwyth
	Institute of Mathematical and Physical Sci
	1
	Dr Huw Morgan
	hmorgan@aber.ac.uk
	25 July

	Armagh
	Astronomy
	1
	Dr Marc Sarzi
	Marc.sarzi@armagh.ac.uk
	5 August

	Bath
	Physics
	2
	Prof Stijn Wuyts
	s.wuyts@bath.ac.uk
	1 August

	Birmingham
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	5
	Prof William Chaplin
	w.j.chaplin@bham.ac.uk
	25 July

	Brighton
	Computing, Engineering and Mathematics
	1
	Prof Alison Bruce
	Alison.bruce@brighton.ac.uk
	1 August

	Bristol
	Earth
	1
	Tim Elliott
	tim.elliott@bristol.ac.uk
	15 July

	Bristol
	School of Physics
	2
	Prof Joel Goldstein
	Joel.goldstein@bristol.ac.uk
	No deadline

	British Antarctic Survey
	Space Weather and Atmosphere
	1
	Katie Gosling
	funding@bas.ac.uk
	25 July

	Cambridge
	DAMTP
	4
	James Parke	
	gr-secretary@damtp.cam.ac.uk
	4 August

	Cambridge
	Institute of Astronomy
	3
	Prof Richard McMahon
	fellowships@ast.cam.ac.uk
	22 July

	Cambridge
	Department of Physics
	2
	Prof Andy Parker
	fellowships@phy.cam.ac.uk
	4 July

	Cardiff
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	2
	Dr Cosimo Inserra
	InserraC@cardiff.ac.uk
	29 July

	Central Lancashire
	Jeremiah Horrocks Institute
	2
	Prof Derek Ward-Thompson
	DWard-Thompson@uclan.ac.uk

	No deadline

	City
	School of Mathematics, Computer Science & Engineering
	1
	Dr Bogdan Stefanski
	Bogdan.Stefanski.1@city.ac.uk

	23 August

	Derby
	College of Science & Engineering
	1
	
	
	

	Dundee
	Department of Mathematics
	1
	Prof Gunnar Hornig
	ghornig@dundee.ac.uk
	19 August

	Durham
	Department of Mathematical Science
	3
	Prof Simon Ross
	s.f.ross@durham.ac.uk
	22 July

	Durham
	Department of Physics
	6
	Prof Michael Spannowsky (Particle Physics – 2)
Prof David Alexander (Astronomy and Instrumentation – 4)
	Michael.spannowsky@durham.ac.uk

D.M.Alexander@durham.ac.uk

	22 July

	Edinburgh
	School of Mathematics
	1
	Prof José Figueroa-O’Farrill
	J.M.Figueroa@ed.ac.uk

	16 July

	Edinburgh (incl ATC)
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	6
	Prof James Dunlop
	jsd@roe.ac.uk
	18 July

	Exeter
	Mathematics
	2
	Prof Andrew Hillier
	a.s.hillier@exeter.ac.uk
	4pm 29 July 

	Exeter
	Physics and Astronomy
	3
	Prof Matthew Bate
	M.R.Bate@exeter.ac.uk
	24 July

	Glasgow
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	6
	Prof David Ireland
	head-physics-school@glasgow.ac.uk
	22 July

	Heriot Watt
	School of Maths and Comp Sci
	1
	Prof Richard Szabo
	R.J.Szabo@hw.ac.uk	
	31 July

	Hertfordshire
	School of Physics, Astronomy & Mathematics
	3
	Prof Kristen Coppin
	k.coppin@herts.ac.uk
	25 July

	Hull
	Centre for Astrophysics
	1
	Prof Brad Gibson
	Brad.gibson@hull.ac.uk
	5 August

	Imperial
	Department of Earth Science and Engineering
	1
	Caroline Baugh
	c.baugh@imperial.ac.uk
	4pm 
8 August

	Imperial
	Department of Physics
	8
	Louise Hayward
	l.hayward@imperial.ac.uk
	11 July

	Imperial
	John Adams Institute (Imperial, Oxford & RHUL)
	3
	Louise Hayward (Imperial)
Stephen Gibson (RHUL)
Charlie Garner (Oxford)
	l.hayward@imperial.ac.uk
stephen.gibson@rhul.ac.uk
fellowships@physics.ox.ac.uk
	

	Keele
	Physics & Astrophysics
	2
	Prof Coel Hellier
	c.hellier@keele.ac.uk
	31 July

	Kent
	School of Physical Sciences
	1
	Helen Leech
	h.leech@kent.ac.uk
	Noon
15 July

	King’s College
	Department of Maths
	2
	Dr Andreas Stergiou
	Andreas.stergiou@kcl.ac.uk
	10 July

	King’s College
	Department of Physics
	2
	Carmen Bohne
	Physics-research@kcl.ac.uk
	15 July

	Lancaster
	Cockcroft Institute
	3
	Prof Peter Ratoff
	peter.ratoff@cockcroft.ac.uk
	31July

	Lancaster
	Physics
	4
	Prof Manus Hayne
	m.hayne@lancaster.ac.uk
	Noon
25 July

	Leeds
	School of Chemistry
	1
	Dr Charlotte Williams
	c.e.williams@leeds.ac.uk
	31 August

	Leeds
	Department of Applied Maths
	2
	Prof Steven Tobias
	s.m.tobias@leeds.ac.uk
	31 July

	Leeds
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	2
	Stuart Lumsden

	S.L.Lumsden@leeds.ac.uk
	15 July

	Leicester
	Physics and Astronomy
	4
	Prof Leigh Fletcher
	Leigh.fletcher@le.ac.uk
	5pm 
2 August 

	Liverpool
	Mathematical Science
	2
	Prof Thomas Teubner
	teubner@liverpool.ac.uk
	No deadline

	Liverpool
	Department of Physics
	5
	Prof Carsten Welsch
	welsch@liverpool.ac.uk
	13 June

	Liverpool John Moores
	Astrophysics Research Institute
	3
	
	
	

	Manchester
	School of Earth and Environmental Sciences
	2
	Prof Jamie Gilmour
	Jamie.gilmour@manchester.ac.uk
	10 August

	Manchester
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	7
	Frank McGrory
	frank.mcgrory@manchester.ac.uk
	12 July

	Natural History Museum
	Earth Science Department
	1
	Dr Sara Russell
	sarr@nhm.ac.uk

	16 August

	Newcastle
	Mathematics, Statistics & Physics
	2
	Dr Danielle Leonard
	Danielle.leonard@ncl.ac.uk
	17 July

	Northumbria
	Mathematics, Physics & Electrical Engineering
	2
	Prof James McLaughlin
	james.a.mclaughlin@northumbria.ac.uk
	18 July

	Nottingham
	School of Mathematics
	1
	Prof Thomas Sotiriou
	Thomas.Sotiriou@nottingham.ac.uk
	15 July

	Nottingham
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	3
	Prof Ed Copeland
	ed.copeland@nottingham.ac.uk
	15 July

	Open
	Department of Physical Sciences
	3
	Helen Fraser
	STEM-SPS-HoS@open.ac.uk
	1 July

	Oxford
	Department of Earth Sciences
	1
	Gavin Bird
	Gavin.bird@earth.ox.ac.uk
	25 July

	Oxford
	Department of Physics
	9
	Charlie Garner
	fellowships@physics.ox.ac.uk	
	4 July

	Plymouth
	School of Engineering, Computing and Mathematics
	1
	Dr Craig McNeile
	Craig.mcneile@plymouth.ac.uk
	28 July

	Portsmouth
	Institute of Cosmology and Gravitation
	2
	Prof David Bacon
	David.bacon@port.ac.uk
	31 July

	Queen Mary
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	5
	Kati Schwab
	k.schwab@qmul.ac.uk
	27 June

	Queens Belfast
	School of Mathematics and Physics
	2
	Prof Mihalis Mathioudakis
	m.mathioudakis@qub.ac.uk
	29 July

	Reading
	Meteorology
	1
	Prof Mathew Owens
	m.j.owens@reading.ac.uk
	25 July

	Royal Holloway
	Department of Physics
	2
	Prof Veronique Boisvert
	Veronique.boisvert@rhul.ac.uk
	15 July

	Sheffield
	Automatic Control and Systems Eng
	1
	Matthew Ham
	Acse-reshub@sheffield.ac.uk
	1 July

	Sheffield
	School of Mathematics and Statistics
	2
	Prof Carsten van de Bruch
	c.vandebruck@sheffield.ac.uk
	No deadline

	Sheffield
	Department of Physics and Astronomy
	3
	Prof Paul Crowther
	Physics-hod@sheffield.ac.uk
	29 July

	Southampton
	Mathematical Sciences
	2
	Prof Kostas Skenderis
	k.skenderis@soton.ac.uk
	31 July

	Southampton
	Physics and Astronomy
	3
	Prof Mark Sullivan
	hodphys@soton.ac.uk
	29 July

	St Andrews
	School of Mathematics and Statistics
	1
	Prof Thomas Neukirch
	tn3@st-andrews.ac.uk
	1 August

	St Andrews
	School of Physics and Astronomy
	2
	Dr Dimali Vithange
	Da16@st-andrews.ac.uk
	1 August

	STFC
	PPD
	4
	Prof Bill Murray
	Bill.murray@cern.ch
	1 August

	Strathclyde
	Biomedical
	1
	Prof Stuart Reid
	Stuart.reid@strath.ac.uk
	17 July

	Strathclyde
	Department of Physics
	1
	Prof Gail McConnell
	g.mcconnell@strath.ac.uk
	5pm
19 July 

	Surrey
	Department of Mathematics
	1
	Dr Jan Gutowski
	j.gutowski@surrey.ac.uk
	No deadline

	Surrey
	Department of Physics
	3
	Dr Alessia Gualandris
	a.gualandris@surrey.ac.uk
	

	Sussex
	Department of Physics and Astronomy
	4
	Sebastian Jaeger
	sj209@sussex.ac.uk
	31 July

	Swansea
	Department of Physics
	2
	Gianmassimo Tasinato
	g.tasinato@swansea.ac.uk
	20 July

	UCL
	Department of Earth Sciences
	1
	Prof Paul Upchurch
	p.upchurch@ucl.ac.uk
	10 June

	UCL
	MSSL
	3
	Dr Dimitra Stamogiannou
	d.stamogiannou@ucl.ac.uk
	11 July

	UCL
	Department of Physics and Astronomy
	5
	Prof David Waters (High Energy Physics)
Prof Giovanna Tinetti (Astrophysics)
	d.waters@ucl.ac.uk

g.tinetti@ucl.ac.uk

	1 July

	Warwick
	Department of Physics
	4
	Prof Mark Newton
	physics.head@warwick.ac.uk
	Noon
10 August

	West of Scotland
	Computing, Engineering & Physical Sciences
	1
	Prof John Smith
	John.f.smith@uws.ac.uk
	1 August

	York
	Department of Physics
	3
	Dr Nick Zachariou
	Nick.zachariou@york.ac.uk
	1 August



	
